MEET YOUR 2024 SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee is proud to introduce you to the outstanding local students who have been awarded scholarships this year thanks to the generous donations of Tahoe Donner members.

Their chosen educational institutions and majors span a wide spectrum of interests and future careers. Still, they share a singular focus: acquiring the education that will enable them to make a difference in their communities and for their families.

It is our honor to recognize these students here and to thank all the Tahoe Donner members who made these scholarships possible.

2024 IMPACT and traditional scholarship awards totaled \$310,000 in new and continuing scholarships:

- Four IMPACT scholars will each receive up to \$60,000 spread over as many as five years, thanks to one very generous anonymous Tahoe Donner member who funds all of the IMPACT scholarships.
- Eight traditional scholars will each receive \$5,000 as one-time scholarships, thanks to our ability to pool donations from many Tahoe Donner members. Additionally, your donations allowed us to fund a second year of scholarship support for eight traditional scholars from the 2023 cohort who continue to shine academically.

We are so grateful to YOU, our donors, for providing new opportunities for these talented and appreciative students. THANK YOU!



Ashlee **IMPACT** Scholar California State University, Chico

Nursing

Diana

Biology

IMPACT Scholar

Esmeralda

IMPACT Scholar

California, Irvine

University of

Public Health

Sciences

Occidental College













Bergen Traditional Scholar

> California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo Architecture

Emma Traditional Scholar University of Nevada, Reno Education

> Hanale **Traditional Scholar** St. Mary's College of California **Marketing**

Katherine **Traditional Scholar** Gonzaga University

Riomedical Engineering

Traditional Scholar

Radiology





Truckee Meadows Community College Auto Welding and Diesel



True Traditional Scholar California State University, Humboldt

Mechanical

Engineering

WHYIGIVE

"It is my privilege to help these deserving students through my donations and to know that combined with donations from my neighbors, we can make a difference together!"

> - Anonymous, Tahoe Donner member

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund is administered as an affiliate fund of the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization EIN 68-0416404. All contributions are voluntary, irrevocable, and are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee is chartered by the Tahoe Donner Board of Directors to carry out the mission of the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund: to inspire generosity and charitable giving among Tahoe Donner members in order to support deserving programs and youth in the greater Truckee community. Tahoe Donner Giving Fund grants and scholarships are made through the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation's annual review process.

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee thanks our founding partner, Elements Mountain Company, who has supported the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund since its inception in 2014, and the anonymous Tahoe Donner member who has generously funded the IMPACT Scholarships each year since 2019.



0 Λ elements FOUNDING PARTNER







A FREE, ON-DEMAND, SHARED SHUTTLE SERVICE IN TRUCKEE + NORTH LAKE TAHOE

6:30AM-12AM DAILY

TAHOEDONNER.COM/TART





2024 PHOTO CONTEST LAST CHANCE! NOW ACCEPTING YOUR BEST PHOTOS!

WINNERS RECEIVE A **\$100** GIFT CERTIFICATE TO THE LODGE RESTAURANT & PUB AND **PIZZA ON THE HILL**

> **DEADLINE:** September 3, 2024 **OPEN TO:** Tahoe Donner Members **CATEGORIES:** Scenic, People, Animals/Wildlife

SUBMIT: Email high-resolution digital files to comdep@tahoedonner.com. See details, rules and requirements at tahoedonner.com/photo-contest.